

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

5-14-1995

## Henri Temianka Correspondence; (bradbury)

**Ray Bradbury** 

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka\_correspondence

#### **Recommended Citation**

Bradbury, Ray, "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (bradbury)" (1995). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 412.

https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka\_correspondence/412

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact laughtin@chapman.edu.

### Henri Temianka Correspondence; (bradbury)

#### Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

#### Keywords

Henri Temianka, Ray Bradbury, virtuosity in musical performance, culture, violinist, violin, chamber music, camaraderie, telephone, celebration, alcohol



RAY BRADBURY

10265 Cheviot Drive • Los Angeles, CA 90064 • Tel: (310) 287-1209 • FAX: (310) 839-8478

# EMMY! HENRI!

You are invited to a special evening for our friends to see the play NEXT IN LINE, based on my novella and dramatized by S.L.Stebel and Charles Rome Smith. The special evening will be on:

> THURSDAY, MAY 14th 8:00 p.m. The IVAR THEATRE 1605 No.Ivar St in Hollywood

Please telephone me as soon as possible at the first telephone number above, to verify your attendance. The theatre is small, and we need to know, quickly, how many of our friends will be there to celebrate. With champagne! Best wishes,

The Ivar Theatre is one block south of Hollywood Blvd. One block west of Vine. Easy to find! R.B.